Maine law.
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OF 'fHE 

STATE OF llIAINE, 

l'ASSED BY 'fHE 

THIRD LEGISLATURE, 

AT ITS SESSION, HELD IN JANUARY,. 182~t 

PUDLISUED /.aUEEADLl' to THE UESOT.VE OF. JUNE 28,1820; 

--
PORTLJlND. 

llY 'l'o'DD AND SMITH"" .. PRINTERS '1'0 'l'HE S'l'ATE" 

18~S. 



94~ 

Repealing 
,1nusc. 

UIVIE. 

SECT. 4,. Ee £t further enacted, That so much of' 
the second ami third sections of the act to \vllid1'1hi'S 
is additional, aSl'e1ates to the for1\:dture of logs, tliasfS j , 

spars or other tilnber, lying upon unilnpl'oved landsr, 

be, and the same is hereby \·epealed. 
[This, .IJ.~t l}assed/ Feb1'uary> 1'>1', 1823.] 

CHAPTER CCXXXVIII: 

AN ACT ill UdfjitlOll to all act elitifled ",'\n Ad to l'ee:'ulate'th'e'rntm­
ufactul'o and inspection of ::itone Lin18 and Eime' Casl\;." 

SECT. II. BE £t' e'itclcted b'y tlie Seriate mld'Holue of 
1n9peo(0I' to be Represe1ttat~/Jrs, irt' £egislunt)·e. as!;emOl'e1 f Thar ther'& 
"ppninted ~ul'shall be an I'I1SIJectol' of stone lIme ami hllle casks fell'" 
I'lope !lnd LID" . , 

colnville, the foWns of' Hope and Llncolnviil(', tbresirle vVitHiii-
(}Be of said towns, amI to be appointf'd by tlieCibv:" 
emOl', witir arl\'ite and consent' of the COLIn n; &tid' 
to oe oy tll:eln removable at r>leasllN~ ;' \vliicli iuspec­
tOl"SHall; before he ehters upon the rl lit iE'S of liis6flire~ 
be sworn faithflilly toperfonn the sanie, and shall 

10 b. ,lVorn and • rl' I 'fi' ., I "r' , , 
give bond, gn'p' a' bon, , Wit 1 sut ('lent slH'etles, to t 1e l'eastil'eF 

of the State, for the faithful performatJee thel'Bdt~ itA 
the sum of one thousand dollars; which bOliil shall 
be approved by the Court of Sessions in a11dfol' the 
county of Lineolll; and said inspector, when so 

to hnve ,ame qualified, shall have the same powers within said 
~~;:;~~~. i~: Tl:~: towns, as the severa] i llspeetors of stone littl(' alld 
llIlaston, lime casks in and for the towns of Tholhaston, Carn.: 

dell and WarI'en, now have, by law, within th('ii' re:' 
spective towns; and he and his depnties shall do afid 
perform the SHIUe duties within the said !Owns of 
Hope and Lincolnville, as the said several inspectol'.'!­
and their re,.;pective deputies are reql1in~d to do and 
pel'toi'ln, in their l'E'spe(,tive towns, by vil,tnc of the 
act, to which tbis is ill addition; and shall be paid 

fwofinspeclor the same fees therefor; and that said inspectOl' aWl 
.nddeputies. his deputie,~, and his and their sllJ't'tics respectively, 

shall be subject to all tile n~qllil'cments, liabilities and 
provisions of "Rid act, iu tlw same llHHHlcr, and to 
the same exttw, as ttw s"id sf'vcral inspecwt's of 
Th0maston, Camden and \'Y «ITell, and their reapec,· 



·PEES. 

,tive Jeputie~, ,and their and each of their sureties l'e­
sp('etivelyare. 

SECT. 2. Be it fl,ll'tlu~r enacted, That ·from and Powers of s.· 
I'. •• 1 h' le"tmen to ap-&utCI' the passll1g of tlus ~et, the power anr . aut onty point inspecto)'s 

/' h S I f HI" 1 S J fL' In Hope,.uc, tG . 0 tee eetmen 0 ope all( ':1 tIe· e ectmen 0 . 1n- cen'C. 

coIn ville to appoiut inspedors of stone lime and lime' 
casks, within and for tbeir respective towns,' shl}Il 
cease; auJ that the powel' ann ullthodty of any' and 
every inspectQI' appointed by the Selectmel) of eithet· 
·:of said towns, shall cease,'froLU al)d after the first day 
'.of April next. 

ITltis Jict passed February 11, 1823.] 

CHAPTER CCXXXIX. 
, 

AN additional ACT establishin{!: and rl'lguhlling the fees of certain offi­
cers therein mentioned. 

SECT •. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and Rousp of 
Representatives, in Legislatnl'e assembled, Thatfi'o/ll 

I ft t I . f' tl ., t tl I . {.. G 1 Fees of inspec • . ~n( a. er Ie passll1g 0 11:; ac, Je nspec 01 enem tor orbeefand 

of b,eef and pork, and his respective deputies, shall bePork
• 

'entitled to demand and receive the following addi­
;tional fees: fpr illSpeGting and branding each barrel 
.of beef or pork, two and onc half cents; fOI' cutting, 
.weighing and packing each barrel, two cents; for 
eoopel'ing each ban'el, two cents; fol' coopering each 
half barrel,two <'ents; t()J' cotting, weighing and. 
,pacl{ing the sallie, :three cents; tOl:each certificate 
required by law, twenty-five cents. 

SECT. 2. Be it tnrthf'1' enacted, That the Insp,ec-
f' b J I I d' . . I lb" I')f in'peclor of tor 0 utter am arc, an illS cieplltles, S la I e en- uutte,' and lard. 

titled to del11Ulld and receive for iU,specting, brandh1g 
and weighing each cask, keg, or firkin of butt~r o~· 
ll;lrti, aJHl delivering to the OWiler a certificate. of the 
same, three cents in addition to the foul' cents al· 
lowed in the act, to which this is additional, to be 
paid by the purchaser of the same; and for each eel'" 
tificate requit'ed by.Jaw to be [given] twenty-five 
cen~s. 

[7'kis Jlctpasscd February 11,1823.] 


